
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 I 1 - Engineering

Ald. Sandy \ù/eidner

Chairman, Public Works
and Services Committee
Racine, V/isconsin

Dear Alderman Weidner:

The Commissioner of Public 'Works, on Thursday, May 26, 20L1, 2:00 p.m. (local time),
received bids for Contract 28-ll (K1-028), 2011 Asphalt Resurfacing C.D.B.G., and submits same
for your approval. The following bids were received:

Rr\(ìlNI,l ()N l'tIlÌ l,^Kl,:

City of Racine, Wlsconsln

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
lnterim Commissioner of Public Works

John C. Rooney, P.E
lnterim Commissioner of Public Works/

City Engineer

May 26,2011

Payne & Dolan, lnc. $687,687.00
A.V/. Oakes & Son, Inc. $745,485.25
Black Diamond Group, Inc. 5749,922.25
Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. $800,883.48

This public works project was estimated at $780,000.00 and funding is available.

Sincerely yours,

/¿^ /
Thomas tvt. n"{
Interim Commissioner of Public Works

Contractor

TME:das

cc: Mayor John Dickert
Tom Friedel
John Rooney
Jerry Scott

Total



201I ASPHALT RESURFACING C.D.B.G.
CoNTRACT NUMBER 28-11 (K1-028)

Receive bids: Thursday, May 26,2011, Room 3Ol, 2:OO pM Local T¡ms
Off¡æ of the Comm¡ss¡oner of public Works
Rac¡nâ, wl

STNO QUANflTY ITEM

1 (20¡1.0105) ¿1408 SY Romov¡ng Pavement ButtJoints
2l204.O120l 731¡t SY REmovlng Asphattic Surface M¡tl¡ng
3 (20¡1.01501 6455 LF Remov¡ng Curt and Guttor
4 (20¡t.0f 5q l2¡l SY Remov¡ng Concr€te S¡detvatk
5 (305.0110) 555Ton BaseAggEgatoDonso3/¡t{nch
6 (340.0100, 1a533 SY Cracking and Soat¡ng
7 (¡155.0605) ¿l4.'(l cal Tack Coat
E (¡160.1100) ttrt#lÊË Ton HMA Pavement B¡nder Courso, Type E{t.3
9 (¡160.1100) 1690 Ton HMA Pavomont, Surfâce Course, Typo E{t.3

l0 (601.0400) 2991 LF Concr€toCurb&cutter2¡t.lnchTypeD
1f (60f.0/r00) 3¡aôl LF ConcrcteCurb&Guttar2rf{nchTypeA
12 (900.3301) 309 LF Relaid Stom Serer l2{nch witñ Typo B

Pavoment Replacemsnt
13 (900.2000) l8 EA Adjust San'rtary Manholes
l¿f (900.æ03) 1l vF Rebu¡td¡ng sanitary Manhotôs
15 (900,22119) 321 LF Relay 8" Sanitary Sewer WTypo B

Pavemgnt Replacemont
16 (900.2910) 210 LF Rolay 6" Sanitary Lateral WTyp€ B

Pawmont Repþcoment
17 (900.2601) 2 EA San'rtary Sewer Spot Repair lgnch Typo B

Pavêment Replacement

UNITCOST TOTALCOST UNITCOST IOTALCOST UNITCOST TOTALCOST

Payne & Dolan, lnc.
Kenosha, wl
5% Bid Bond

AW Oakos E Son, lnc.
Râcine, Wl
5% Bid Bond

Black Diamond Group, lnc.
Oak Creh W
5% Bid Bond

$8,000.00

s7,600.00

Willkomm Ex€vating E Gäding, lnc.
Union Grove, W
$38,885.00 B¡d Bond

r8 (900.2s0r) I EA

19 (900.2301) I E

20 (900.3.t061

2't (900.3103)

22 (900.3000)

23 (900.3001)

2¡l (900.3002)

25 (900.1103)

26 (628.7015)

27 (643.0100)

28 (900.1801)

29 (602.0/t0s)

30 (20'r.0r20)

31 1201.02201
32 (602.0505)

Sanitary Sewer Spot Ropair l2{nch Type B
Pavement Roplacamênt
San¡tary Semr Spot Repa¡r 8.lnch Typê B

Pavemont Replacoment
7 EA Adjust Storm Manhole CoveE

l5 VF Rebuild¡ng Stom Manholæ
8 EA Repa¡ring Catch Bas¡ns w¡th Adjusting R¡ngsrFlat Top

ll EA Reconstruct¡ng Storm Water lnlets Type A
I EA Reconstruct¡ng Stom Waterlnlets Type B

72¡t SY Lawn RætoEt¡on
50 EA lnlet Prctection Type C
'l LS Traffic Control (project)

2862 SF Concr€te S¡dewalk Ramove and Replace 6Jnch
1111 SF ConcÞte S¡demlk, ¡Llnch

266 lD Cloaring
266 lD Grubbing
160 SF Curb Ramp Detecteblê Waming F¡eld - Ye¡low

ss.90 $26,007.20

$4.80 S35,107.20

94.00 32s,E20.00
$7.6s 39¡18.60

sr2.00 $6,660.00
$0.5{1 ¡7,256.s0
t0.01 ${¡t.ft

¡ss.7s $l3l,ol2.so
¡64.50 ¡109,00s.00
$17.05 $s0,996.5s
¡10.95 $37,930.80

Sll8.00 336,¿t6200

3725.00 S13,050.00

¡365.00 t¿1,015.00

¡135.00 5¡13,335.00

sr22.00 $25,620.00

¡1t,575.00 ¡23,150.00

914180.00 9r2,r80.00

¡r2,'r80.00 s12,180.00

t330.00 $2,3r0.00
$665.00 $9,975.00
$450.00 s3,600.00

$r,02s.00 $11,275.00
$1,025.00 $r,025.00

s5.5s 9,0't8.20
550.00 $2,500.00

¡23,000.75 t23,000.75
$5.¡10 515,¡ltt.80
$3.¿10 53,777.40

$10.00 t2,660.00
$10.00 s2,660.00
s29.00 $4.il0.00

$3.50 315,¿t28.00

92.50 $18,28s.00
¡5.00 $32,275.00
$8.00 9992.00

¡10.00 ¡5,550.00
¡0.7s $10,899.75
¡0.01 3,14.50

¡5200 3122,2@.00
$6r.00 $r03,090.00
$19.00 ss6,E29.00
¡16.00 $55,¡124.00

$180.00 s5s,620.00

$890.00 s16,020.00
S¡[80.00 ¡5,280.00
5250.00 $80,250.00

$r10.00 323,100.00

97,600.00 ¡'t5,200.00

$7,600.00 $7,600.00

t7,600.00 97,600.00

$650.00 94,550.00
31,000.00 51s,000.00
$760.00 s6,080.00

$1,2s0.00 s13,750.00
sr,2s0.00 $1,250.00

s7.00 ss,068.00
ss0.00 $2,500.00

$32,000.00 $32,000.00
s6.00 s17,172.00
$4.00 8444.00

$12.00 s3,192.00
s12.00 93,192.00
s35-00 $5,600.00

UNITCOST TOTALCOST

¡3.20 314,105.60
93.20 923'¡10¡f.80

$,1.00 $25,820.00
$7.6s 99.[8.60

S12.00 36,660.00
$0.90 $13,079.70
¡0.10 ¡¡t¡15.00

35¡t.50 3128,075.00
¡67.00 ¡113,230.00
¡17.05 3s0,996.5s
sr0.95 ¡37,930.80

$180.00 $55,620.00

s890.00 916,020.00
$¡t80.00 $5,280.00
$260.00 t83,¡t60.00

$1r0.00 ¡23,t00.00

¡8,200.00 $16,/t00.00

$760.00 s5,320.00
t,t,100.00 s16,500.00
5760.00 56,080.00

s1,2s0.00 $J3,7s0.00
s1,2s0.00 s1,2s0.00

$8.s0 $6,1s4.00
t40.00 $2,000.00

s39,500.00 s39,s00.00
t5.40 $'t5,454.80
53.40 93,777.40

s10.00 $2,660.00
glo.oo s2,66o.oo
s29.00 94,640.00

¡8,000.00

s7,600.00

$9.s0
t3.00
$/r.10
t7.80

312.2s

$0.91

¡0.12
¡s5.60
S68.¡10

317.40
¡rr.20

s140.00

$1,102.50
¡588.00
S19,r.00

9330.00

¡7,76s.00

t8,183.00

97,981.00

$895.00
3638.40

s1,052.00
$3,045.40
33,120.00

s8.76
5/13.35

s7,000.00
55.50
53.46

534.65
s34.65
529.58

$41,876.00
921,9¡12.00

$26,465.50
$967.20

$6,798.75
$r3,225.03

¡53¡t.00
sr30,660.00
¡r1s,596.00
t52,0¡13.40
938,796.80
9/t3,260.00

$19,845.00
$6,¡168.00

s62,271.00

¡69,300.00

315,530.00

58,183.00

s7,981.00

$6,265.00
s9,576.00
s8,416.00

933,499.40

$3,120.00

s6,342.24
52,167.50
37,000.00

515,741.00
53,844.06

99,2'î6.90
39,2 16.90

s4,732.80

$800,883.,t8ÍOTAL AMOUNT OF THÍS PROPOSAL: t687,687.00 s745,485.25 t749,922.25


