
Department of Public Works
City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wl 53403

262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.91 91 - Engineering

January 6,2012

TO:

FROM:

RE:

LegislcL( lA 'l Lv 1

Alderman Sandy Weidner, Chairperson
Public Works and Services Committee

John C. Rooney, Asst. Commissioner of Public'Works /Engineering

Final Payment, Contract2S-Il(K1-028), 2011 Asphalt Resurfacing, C. D. B. G.

,4.trrr\¡---l

City nsin

The work on Contract 28-1'J. (K1-028), 20L1 Asphalt Resurfacing, C. D. B. G., has

been completed and Payne & Dolary Inc. is requesting final payment in the amount
of fi670,130.20. The project was authoÅzed by Resolution No. 11.-2590 dated lune 7,

201.1 in the amount of 9687,687.00. The contract amount was decreased by
($12556.80) by Change Order No. L.

Funding is as follows:

Mark H. Yehlen, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. Of Public Works/Operations

Asst comm. ot r, oiilTü"?*.iÊfiñtir;i,

Account No.

89L.030.5540

991,.908.5220

104.991,.5420

287.991,.531,0

Descriotion+

CDBG Asphalt Resurfacing
Asphalt Resurfacing
Storm Sewers, Misc.
Sanitary Sewers, Var. Loc.

Amount

$500,000.00

$5,156.20

fi62,794.00

$102,L80.00

Total :9670,120.20


