
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Avenue
Racine, Wisconsin 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.919 1 - Engineering

May 3l,20ll

'fO: John Rooney, P. E.,
Interim Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer

Tom Eeg, P. E.,
Interim Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

FROM:

RE:

of Racine, Wisconsin

You received bids on the above contract with Payne & Dolan, Inc., submitting
the low bid in the amount of $687,687.00.

We recommend you enter into a contract with Payne & Doan Inc., at their bid
price.

Funding should be appropriated from the following accounts:

It-6q3I
Richard M. Jones, pE

Commissioner of public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, p.E.
Asst, Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, p.E
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

pererEggeft, p. E. TC-<--
Bid award/funding breakdown
201i Asphalt Resurfacing, C. D. B. G., Contracr #28-ll(Kl-02S)

Account No.

891 .030.5540

99t.908.5220

104.991.5420

287 .99r.53 i0

CDBG Asphalt Resurfacing

Descrìotion

Asphalt Resurfacing

Sanitary Sewers, Various Locations

Storm Sewers, Misc.

Amounl

$500,000

Total

$4,870

s 62,337

$ 120,490

$687,697


